



April 15th, 2019

NHPUC 29APR'19M12:53

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission ATTN: Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re: Application for Albireo Energy, LLC to Serve as a Natural Gas Aggregator

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and two copies of the registration of Albireo Energy, LLC to serve as an Natural Gas Aggregator.

Questions can be directed to the undersigned via email at rmiklosvary@albireoenergy.com or at (917) 420-0903.

Thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully,

Rudi Miklosvary VP Compliance

Ph: +1 917 420 0903

Email: rmiklosvary@albireoenergy.com





- (a) The registration application required by Puc 3003.04(a) and Puc 3003.05(b) shall include the following:
- (1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Legal Name: Albireo Energy, LLC

Trade Name: GXP Automation, LLC

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

3 Ethel Rd, Suite 300 Edison, NJ 08817 Ph: 855 521 8780

Email: info@albireoenergy.com Website: www.albireoenergy.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s) if anything other than an individual;

Jason Richards – COO & President 3 Ethel Rd, Suite 300 Edison, NJ 08817 Ph: 855 521 8780

Email: jrichards@albireoenergy.com

James Denning – CFO 3 Ethel Rd, Suite 300 Edison, NJ 08817 Ph: 855 521 8780

Email: jdenning@albireoenergy.com

Phil Rogers – CEO 3 Ethel Rd, Suite 300 Edison, NJ 08817 Ph: 855 521 8780

Email: progers@albireoenergy.com





(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and email address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available;

Sara Zelinski - Sales Support Manager

Ph: 855 521 8780

Email: szelinski@albireoenergy.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

Attached.

(6) A list of CNGSs in New Hampshire through which the applicant intends to provide service;

Direct Energy, Spark Energy, Sprague Operating Resources

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest, or a listing of any supplier interest(s) the applicant intends to represent; and

Albireo Energy, LLC does not have any affiliations with any third-party suppliers, local distribution companies or other entities.

(8) Payment of the required filing fee; and

Attached.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Rudi Miklosvary - VP Compliance

Albireo Energy, LLC 330 Montage Mountain Rd Moosic, PA 18507

Ph: 855 521 8780

Email: rmiklosvary@albireoenergy.com



State of New Hampshire Department of State



Accepted Date: 02/25/2019

Business Name: ALBIREO ENERGY, LLC

Principal Office Address: 126 Sandy Drive, Newark, DE, 19713, USA

RE: Acceptance of Business Formation

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of the following business formation:

Business ID: **813524**

Filing #: 4419285

Effective Date: **02/25/2019**

Payment Transaction #: 20199980188634001

To maintain your business registration in good standing you must maintain a Registered Agent at all times.

You must also file an annual report no later than April 1st of each year. To file your annual report please go to https://quickstart.sos.nh.gov/online/Account.

It is incumbent upon you to keep this office informed of address or email changes to ensure that all communications from our office reaches you.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs. If you require assistance or should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division using the information provided below.

Please reference your Business ID in your communication.

Thank you,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division



State of New Hampshire Department of State

Filed
Date Filed: 02/25/2019 11:38:00 AM
Effective Date: 02/25/2019 11:38:00 AM
Filing #: 4419285 Pages: 3

Business ID : 813524 William M. Gardner Secretary of State State of New Hampshire

> Form FLLC-1 RSA 304-C:175

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Limited Liability Company laws, the undersigned hereby applies for registration to transact business in New Hampshire and for that purpose submits the following statement:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:			
ALBIREO ENERGY, LLC			
SECOND: The name which it proposes to register and do busing	ness in New Hampshire is:		
ALBIREO ENERGY, LLC			
Principal Bu	siness Information:		
Principal Office Address:			
126 Sandy Drive	Newark	DE	19713 .
(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code)
Principal Mailing Address(if different):			
126 Sandy Drive	Newark	DE	19713 .
(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code)
Business Phone: 732-243-4875			
Business Email: jdenning@albireoenergy.com			
Please check if you would prefer to receive the Annual	Report Reminder Notice b	y email.	
THIRD: It is formed under the laws of Michigan			
FOURTH: The date of its formation is 05/15/2013			
FIFTH: Describe the nature of the business or purposes to be NAICS Code and Sub Code):	conducted or promoted in	New Hampshire (and	if known, list the
Other / building control systems design and installation and	d energy consulting and b	rokerage	
SIXTH: The name of its registered agent <u>in New Hampshire</u> is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY (150560)	:		
The complete address of its registered office IN NEW HAMPS	SHIRE (agent's business add	dress) is:	
10 Ferry Street Suite 313	Concord	NH	03301
(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code)
The period of its duration is: Perpetual	·		
OTHER MATTERS (Attached)			

Title: Manager

Signature: Jason Richards

Name of Signer: Jason Richards

Date signed: 02/25/2019

Effective Date: 02/25/2019 11:38:00 AM

Complete address of person signing: 3 Ethel Road, Suite 300, Edison, NJ, 08817, USA

Note: The sale or offer for sale of membership interests of the limited liability company will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B). The membership interests of the limited liability company: 1) have been registered or when offered will be registered under RSA 421-B; 2) are exempted or when offered will be exempted under RSA 421-B; 3) are or will be offered in a transaction exempted from registration under RSA 421-B; 4) are not securities under RSA 421-B; OR 5) are federal covered securities under RSA 421-B. The statement above shall not by itself constitute a registration or a notice of exemption from registration of securities within the meaning of sections 448 and 461(i)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue Code and the regulation promulgated thereunder.

*Shall be executed on behalf of the foreign limited liability company by a person with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, or, if the foreign limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

GAP AUTOMATION, LLC.

3 Ethel Road, Suite 300 Edison, NJ 08817

February 21, 2019

Department of State Corporation Division 107 North Main Street, Room 204 Concord, NH 03301-4989

Re: Consent to Use of Name

To Whom It May Concern:

The undersigned registrant of the trade name Albirco Energy hereby consents to the use of the name Albirco Energy, LLC in the State of New Hampshire.

GxP AUTOMATION, LLC

By: Albireo Energy, LLC

Its: Manager

Name: Jason Richards

Title: Manager

30190632.1

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

OF

ALBIREO ENERGY, LLC

This is to certify that **ALBIREO ENERGY**, **LLC** is registered in this office as a **Michigan Limited Liability Company** to transact business in New Hampshire on 2/25/2019 11:38:00 AM.

Business ID: 813524



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 25th day of February A.D. 2019

> William M. Gardner Secretary of State